



\$~R-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 24036/2005**

RAM CHANDRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Garg, Advocate
along with Petitioner in person.

versus

M/S SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL & ANR.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **17.11.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged and he, therefore, seeks time to go through the file.
2. None appears for the Respondents.
3. Issue court notice to the Respondents as well as their counsels, returnable on 23rd April, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

p