



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 24036/2005**

RAM CHANDRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

versus

M/S SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Kant Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

1. Re-notify the present matter on 30th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 23, 2026

PT/MM